., CON]ECH' RA4LRM
LIGHTING 4" LED Recessed Downlight:
Remodel Housing
Specifications/Features
Housing/Mounting
Specification grade 4' remodel housing, 5-1/4" O.D. plaster ring flange.
4-7 /8" Ceiling opening. Works in ceiling thicknesses from 1/2" - 2".
16 Gauge galvanized steel housing with die·cast aluminum heat sink.
Requires minimum 3" clearance around fixture from insulation material.
Thermal protection provided in case of improper insulation use.
Heavy duty steel plaster ring is secured to ceiling by three (3) spring clamps.
LED drivers are fully accessible from below the ceiling, and with the spring­
latch housing attachment, can be easily removed.
Quick-connect LED light engine enables easy installation and removal.
Electrical
UL8750 and Class 2 Compliant; RoHS Compliant, US only.
Output over voltage, over·current and short circuit protection.
Approved for through·circuit wiring. Max.: (4) 12 AWG (2in/2out).
Pre-wired junction box with convenient screwdriver pry-outs. (4) 1/2"
concentric knockouts.
Lamp
Light engine consists of a high output multi-chip LED array arranged into a
single LED package, enabling precise optical control without requiring lensing
to diffuse multiple LED sources.
Excellent fixture-to-fixture color consistency within a 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
tolerance.
Dimming
All RA4LRM downlights are available for non-dimming and dimming applications.
For non-dimming applications, use driver option D2.
Trims
Specification Grade trims are available in several different styles and finishes
for your space. Featuring a high quality Alzak™ finish; optically designed for
reduced glare while maintaining maximum lumen output. See "4' LED
Recessed Trims" spec sheet for information and details.
Warranty
This complete fixture is covered by Con-Tech's full five (5) year replacement
guarantee after date of purchase.
Labels/Usage
CSAus Certified to UL Standards. Suitable for damp locations.
CSA Certified to UL Standards. Refer to trim spec sheet for Canada compliant
trims ...
Energy Star approved when used with CST 4322L-CLR (all beam distributions)
and CST4322L-PL trims. Not approved for 4000K options.
Assembled in the USA.
Ordering Information
Example Order: '--_R_A4_L_R_M_�I - l
'--
_13_0_K_l2_D_2 ____,
Input Voltage
Non-dimming
Q. IOV dimming
Triac dimming
RA4LRM127K12D2
Catalog No.·-----------------.. ·------
IHIIUIYliUUI
6"
17-1/2'
Celling Opening: 4-7 /8"
Ceiling Thickness: 1/2" - 5/8"
1000Series 2000 Series
90-305V AC, 47-63Hz 90.305V AC, 47-63Hz
90-305V AC, 47-63Hz 90.305V AC, 47-63Hz
90-135V AC, 47-63Hz Not Available
Lutron HiLume® Dimming 120V AC, 50/60Hz 120V AC, 50/60Hz
Input Wattage 16 29
Output Current (mAJ 350 700
Color Temp 2700K/3000K 2700K/3000K
3500K/4000K 3500K/4000K
CRI: Standard 83 (80min) 83 (80min)
Driver
Power Factor > 0.90 > 0.90
THO < 20% < 20%
Dimming
Q.lOV 15-100% 15-100%
Triac 10-100% Not Available
Lutron HiLume® 1-100% 1-100%
Emrgncy Batt. Backup Not Available Not Available
CSTY322LN-CLR
Housing LED Module/Color Temp Electrical/Dimming Trim Type
·rrims
�'RA4_LRM�I-I ,--�-�11�-120-2 --�,,� -
RA4LRM 1000 Series
127K · 16W/2700K
130K - 16W/3000K
135K · 16W/3500K
140K - 16W/4000K
2000Series
227K · 29W/2700K
230K · 29W/3000K
235K · 29W/3500K
240K - 29W/4000K
Consult factory for high CR/ options
12Dl - 120V Triac Dimming
12D2 - 120V Non,Dimming/O·lOV Dimming
12D3 · 120V Lutron Hilurne11> Dimming
27D2 · 277V Non·Dimming/CJ. 1 OV Dimming
* · All Others
Leave Blank
W · Wall Wash
See "4" LED Recessed Trims" sheet for trim Information and details.
1-84 7 ·559-5500 www.contechlighting.com Please O Recycle All specifications subject to change without notice.
clyman
Highlight
clyman
Highlight
clyman
Highlight
clyman
Highlight